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NEW UNDERSTANDING IN CAT MANAGEMENT 
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COMPLEXITY IN CAT OPERATIONS 

LOSS ASSESSMENT 
PROCESS 

LOSS ADJUSTING 
MANAGEMENT 

Minister of Treasury and 
Finance 
Insurance Assocıatıon of 
Turkey 
Insurance Companies 
AFAD 
Environment And Urbanization 
TOBB 

OPERATION 
COORDINATION 
MANAGEMENT 

Loss Adjusters Executive Board 
AKOM 
Governorates, Municipalities and Local Authorities 
Call Centers 
Transportation Companies 
Telecommunication Companies 
Catering Firms 
Hotels 
Security Firms 
Cargo and Courier Firms 
Mobil Banc Transactions 

OPERATION CENTER 
MANAGEMENT 

Brokers 

Operation Center 

Call 
Center 

Management 
Compnany 

4 

3 1 

2 

1 

2 



COMPLEXITY IN CAT OPERATIONS 

LOSS ASSESSMENT 
PROCESS 

LOSS ADJUSTING 
MANAGEMENT 

Minister of Treasury and 
Finance 
Insurance Assocıatıon of 
Turkey 
Insurance Companies 
AFAD 
Environment And Urbanization 
TOBB 

OPERATION 
COORDINATION 
MANAGEMENT 

Loss Adjusters Executive Board 
AKOM 
Governorates, Municipalities and Local Authorities 
Call Centers 
Transportation Companies 
Telecommunication Companies 
Catering Firms 
Hotels 
Security Firms 
Cargo and Courier Firms 
Mobil Banc Transactions 

OPERATION CENTER 
MANAGEMENT 

Brokers 

Operation Center 

Call 
Center 

Management 
Compnany 

4 

3 1 

2 

1 

2 

# CALLS     4.000 000 

# ADJUSTERS     3.000 

# REPORTS    2.700.000 

# CC AGENTS    500 

# PAYMENTS     2.200.000 



NEW METHODOLOGIES IN CAT MANAGEMENT  

NEW GUIDELINES NEW MODELS 

MULTI LEVEL LOSS ASSESSMENT 

• Opening mass number of claim files for 
catastrophic EQ events without loss 
notification  

• Loss adjuster appointment for each block 
collectively for mass number of claim files.  

DIGITAL CAT MANAGEMENT PLATFORM 

MULTI LEVEL NOTIFICATION & LOSS 
ADJUSTER APPOINTMENT 

• Building Assesment: Simple methodology 
for assessment of EQ caused structural 
damage, developed with Universities 

•  Claim Adjsument : Loss assessment of 
insured dwelling and common block area 
damages collectively for indemnification.     

MULTI LEVEL OPERATION  

•  Management of some field operations  by 
authorized professionals, for catastrophic 
EQ events.    

SMART TRANSACTIONS 
•  All processes about policies and 

claim files may be done by Insureds 
over web, mobile or IVR  without 
contacting call center.   

•  No documents requested for loss 
and property ownership unless 
necessary. 

SIMPLE & EASY INDEMNITY PAYMENT 

•  Just with personal ID from branch 
of Banks  

MOBILE LOSS ASSESMENT  
• Simple and rapid claim assessment and data 

transfer   
• Standardized  loss asessement 

LOSS CATEGORISATION SOFTWARE 

• Simple methodology for assesment of  EQ 
caused structural damage   

• Standardized  structural  damage assesment 

• About 22K cost recipes. 
• Centralised cost control.  
• Loss value will be calculated by software. 

LOSS STANDARDISATION SOFTWARE 

• Tradiitional  model and methodologies  
are not effective in Cat Management 
 

• Every event brings new learnings to cat 
management. 
 

• Continues learning and development 
 

• There is no single operating model but 
multi level models 
 

• Aftershock may create bigger 
operation 
 

• Technology is a must   



STEP 3 DONE ON 
GOING 

• Disaster Management System (AYS) 
software which was started to be 
developed in 2014, were put into 
practice as of 2016 

CLAIM MANAGEMENT IT 
STRUCTURE 

STEP 1 (B) 

• The Disaster Call Centre project is a 
model study made for an 
earthquake, the time, place and 
scale of which are uncertain but the 
loss effects of which are not 
possible to be ignored 

DISASTER CALL CENTER 

• Using technical staff of the Ministry of 
Environment and Urbanization incase of a big 
earthquake. 

• Common methodology for building loss 
adjustment among the institutions who are on 
the field after an earthquake.  

 
 

CONTINGENCY OF LOSS ADJUSTER  
RESOURCE & NATIONAL LOSS  
ASSESSMENT METHODOLOGY   

• Integrated Crisis management 
• Improving coordination & integration with Government 

Stakeholders 
• Defining procedures to evaluate claim files the fastest way 

possible and creating contingency operational resources. 
• TARGET: Examine and conclude a loss file in ONE MINUTE 

UPCOMING PROJECTS 

• For purposes of facilitating the operations 
management and planning efforts, a multi 
functional decision support system has 
been developed.  

NAT CAT MANAGEMENT SYSTEM 
(ARYS) 

• Loss assessments to be made solely 
through the Mobile Loss Assessment 
Application in the upcoming period 

• For rapid claim assessment, a simple 
methodology developed for determining 
structural damages   

• To control costs centrally  22K cost recipes 
loaded into the software 

 
 

MOBILE LOSS ASSESSMENT 
APPLICATION  

CAT MANAGEMENT PROGRAM STRUCTURE 
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STUDYING CUSTOMER JOURNEY  
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CALL CENTER CONTACT POINTS 

Event  
Definition 

Notification  
process 

Adjuster  
Appointment 

Evaluation and 
Indemnification 

process 

General İrrelevant 

Reclaim / Complaint 

EQ NOTİFİCATİON STATUS INQUİRY OTHERS 



Distribution of Call Load on each 
weekday is calculated according to 

analysis of different previous EQ calls. 

Total Call load is  calculated with assumptions on which 
phase the policy owners may call DASK.  (Aftershocks 
call load is calculated as 971K being effective from the 

6th week after EQ)  

MODELLING AFTER EVENT COMMUNICATION 



DISTRIBUTION ESTIMATE OF COMMUNICATION 

• At Marmara Region , affected number of policies are calculated   on district detail for  Istanbul and  on city detail for the others,  for the 
total affect on policies 

• At Aegean region Balikesir, at center Anatolia region Eskişehir, at Black Sea region Düzce and Bolu are assumed to be affected . 
• Each policyholder has an average of 1.47 policies according to the policy data 
• Modelling is made with the number of policyowners to be affected calculated with this average 
• Number of policies to be affected: 3.1 million, number of policy owners 2.2  million   
       (as of June 2016) 



SET-UP OF CONTINGENCY CALL CENTER 

• For calculated call center capacity, 8 candidate Call Center Companies are identified and invited for tender 

• Operational tender model of candidates are evaluated at two rounds 

• Competence and Capacities Assessed  

• Re-design of Disaster Call Center (including Post EQ Contingency) with candidate companiess  

• Assessment of Contractor, Final Set-up of Contingent Operational Model 

Number of Call Center Agents 



SET-UP OF CONTINGENCY CALL CENTER 
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Call Dask125 Call Center & IVR infrastructure  
integrated with  TCIP Cat Management System 

• Design of Cat Call Center (including Post EQ Contingency)  

• Final Set-up of Operational model & Operation Centers with Contractor  

• 225 Agents Ready to get calls the day after EQ 

• 3 Different Cities with different EQ Risks,  

• Locations are ready including seats, lines and integration with TCIP infrastructure 

• 457 Agents will be getting calls after 7 weeks  

• During the 7 weeks after EQ, another city location will get 

in line and one of the onduty of three will leave. 



1 | TCIP in General 
 
2 | CAT Management 
 
3 | New Modelling Applications 
 

a | Call Center Modelling 
 
b | Claim Adjuster Resource Modelling 

 
c | Work Load Modelling 
 

4 | New Hazard Map & EQ Pricing 
 
5 | Latest Earthquake and New Apllications/Methodologies 
 



ASSESMENT/MODELLING OF CLAIMS ADJUSTERS 
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SUPPLYING CONTINGENCY CLAIMS ADJUSTERS 
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OPERATIONAL WORK LOAD ASSESMENT/MODELLING    
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WHY DO WE NEED NEW TARIFF  
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USE OF IMPROVED/INTELLECTUAL MODELS  

24 

SEISMIC HAZARD CURVE (FOR EVERY GRID) 

VULNERABILITY FUNCTIONS THAT REPRESENTS EACH 
STRUCTURAL DAMAGE CLASS (DS) FOR A BUILDING GROUP 

(Pr(DSi), for MMI = 9, 
the probability of loss 
levels occurrence inc. 
DS1, DS2, DS3 and DS4 

DS1: Light Structural Damage 
DS2: Moderate Structural Damage 

DS3: Heavy Structural Damage 
DS4: Collapse 

ECONOMİC LOSSES DUE TO STRUCTURAL DAMAGE 

Loss Level 

DS1 DS2 DS3 DS4 

Reconstruction 
Rate RC1 RC2 RC3 RC4 



FIRST DRAFT OF TECHNICAL PRICING  
   GROUP 1 GROUP 2 GROUP 3 GROUP 4 GROUP 5 
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 1-3 
Floor 

Pre-1975  2,37 1,22 0,8 0,46 0,17 

1976-1999 1,68 0,93 0,63 0,38 0,14 

Post-2000 1,56 0,9 0,61 0,37 0,14 

4-7 
Floor 

Pre-1975  3,14 1,72 1,14 0,67 0,25 

1976-1999 1,61 0,9 0,62 0,37 0,14 

Post-2000 1,58 0,9 0,61 0,37 0,14 

8-18 
Floor 

Pre-1975  3,61 1,79 1,12 0,62 0,21 

1976-1999 2,02 1,06 0,7 0,4 0,14 

Post-2000 2,07 1,09 0,71 0,4 0,14 

M
A
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Less 
than 2 
floor 

Pre-1975  2,16 1,12 0,73 0,43 0,16 

1976-1999 1,24 0,69 0,47 0,29 0,01 

Post-2000 0,42 0,19 0,11 0,06 0,02 

More 
than 3 
floor 

Pre-1975  4,66 2,91 2,06 1,31 0,54 

1976-1999 3,85 2,32 1,63 1,03 0,42 

Post-2000 0,56 0,23 0,14 0,07 0,02 
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MORE INSIGHTS IN DETAILS      
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LOADING AND STRUCTURING NEW TABLE  

 

 GROUP 1 GROUP 2 GROUP 3 GROUP 4 GROUP 5  GROUP 6 GROUP 7 

PURE RATE 1,78 1,49 1,04 0,73 0,53 0,3 0,15 

๏

๏

๏

๏

๏

๏

SAFETY MARGIN - - - - - - - 

ACQUISISTION COSTS - - - - - - - 

OPERATIONAL COSTS  - - - - - - - 

R/I COST - - - - - - - 

COMMERCIAL RATE 2,35 1,97 1,51 1,13 0,79 0,52 0,33 



LOADING AND STRUCTURING NEW TABLE  

 

CURRENT RATES 

ZONE-1 ZONE-2 ZONE-3 ZONE-4 ZONE-5 

REINFORCED CONCRETE  2,20 1,55 0,83 0,55 0,44 

NEW RATES 

 GROUP 1 GROUP 2 GROUP 3 GROUP 4 GROUP 5  GROUP 6 GROUP 7 

REINFORCED CONCRETE  2,35 1,97 1,51 1,13 0,79 0,52 0,33 

๏

๏

%10 

%10 

%10 

TALLER THAN 8 

OLDER  THAN 2000  

SHORTEHR  THAN 3  ∆ 19% 31% 33% 43% 52% 59% 

∆ 42% 87% 51% 25%   



NEW HAZARD MAP & RISK BASED APPROACH    

๏

๏
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๏

The old Hazard Map 1996 – 5 Earthquake Zone Updated Turkey’s Seismic Hazard Map 2019   

New Earthquake Hazard Map with updated building inventory 
and new building classification – 5 Earthquake Group 

New Earthquake Hazard Map with updated building inventory 
and new building classification – 7 Earthquake  Group 
 



OUTLOOK WITH NEW TARIF  
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LATEST EARTHQUAKE AND NEW APLLICATIONS/METHODOLOGIES 

25.09.2019 31.10.2019
İSTANBUL 2,312,031     2,430,882     5.1% 10,089    0.44%
TEKİRDAĞ 207,380        213,417        2.9% 192         0.09%
KOCAELİ 271,795        280,593        3.2% 64           0.02%
BURSA 381,048        384,745        1.0% 50           0.01%
YALOVA 66,221          68,098          2.8% 33           0.05%
BALIKESİR 193,384        194,003        0.3% 15           0.01%
SAKARYA 158,436        160,982        1.6% 12           0.01%
KIRKLARELİ 49,075          49,884          1.6% 8             0.02%
MARMARA BÖLGESİ 3,802,036     3,947,500     3.8% 10,463    0.28%

POLICIES IN FORCE
%∆

CLAIM 
NOTIF

%


MARMARA İLLER

				POLICIES IN FORCE																														%∆				CLAIM NOTIF		%

				9/25/19		POLİÇE SAYISI 27.09.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 28.09.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 29.09.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 30.09.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 01.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 02.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 03.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 04.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 05.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 06.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 07.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 08.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 10.10.2019		10/31/19				SİGORTA BEDELİ

		İSTANBUL		2,312,031		2,333,056		2,334,374		2,331,202		2,346,141		2,358,851		2,367,947		2,374,640		2,379,875		2,378,666		2,374,895		2,379,792		2,388,175		2,395,147		2,430,882		5.1%		208,035,387,440		10,089		0.44%

		TEKİRDAĞ		207,380		208,932		208,868		208,535		209,427		210,150		210,695		210,937		211,281		211,137		210,695		211,043		211,685		212,149		213,417		2.9%		19,306,657,060		192		0.09%

		KOCAELİ		271,795		273,323		273,293		272,753		273,936		275,012		275,484		275,896		277,100		276,759		276,158		276,808		277,546		278,063		280,593		3.2%		25,691,453,940		64		0.02%

		BURSA		381,048		381,880		381,548		380,603		381,740		382,816		383,146		383,477		383,569		382,964		381,995		382,484		383,435		383,729		384,745		1.0%		34,316,469,475		50		0.01%

		YALOVA		66,221		66,477		66,462		66,289		66,665		66,910		67,014		67,234		67,136		67,047		66,899		66,740		66,920		67,028		68,098		2.8%		5,877,821,935		33		0.05%

		BALIKESİR		193,384		193,461		193,213		192,594		193,019		193,482		193,589		193,649		193,616		193,313		192,897		192,980		193,487		193,592		194,003		0.3%		15,015,020,595		15		0.01%

		SAKARYA		158,436		159,047		159,285		158,576		159,134		159,603		159,856		159,963		160,056		159,873		159,539		159,894		160,261		160,511		160,982		1.6%		13,943,476,355		12		0.01%

		KIRKLARELİ		49,075		49,251		49,205		49,116		49,248		49,415		49,500		49,493		49,515		49,472		49,358		48,714		48,852		48,963		49,884		1.6%		4,617,315,165		8		0.02%

		MARMARA BÖLGESİ		3,802,036		3,828,436		3,829,123		3,822,204		3,842,806		3,859,515		3,870,660		3,878,893		3,885,798		3,882,636		3,875,471		3,880,961		3,893,325		3,902,309		3,947,500		3.8%		340,618,858,860		10,463		0.28%

		Artış oranı 31 Ekim 2019 yaşayan poliçe sayısının deprem öncesi yaşayan poliçe sayısına göre artışını göstermektedir.

		İhbar Oranı 31 Ekim 2019 İhbar adedinin deprem öncesi yaşayan poliçe sayısına oranını göstermektedir.





İSTANBUL İLÇELER

		İL		İLÇE		POLİÇE SAYISI 25.09.2019
		POLİÇE SAYISI 26.09.2019
(İstanbul Depremi)		POLİÇE SAYISI 27.09.2019
		POLİÇE SAYISI 28.09.2019
		POLİÇE SAYISI 29.09.2019
		POLİÇE SAYISI 30.09.2019
		POLİÇE SAYISI 01.10.2019
		POLİÇE SAYISI 02.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 03.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 04.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 07.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 08.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 09.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 10.10.2019		POLİÇE SAYISI 31.10.2019		Fark poliçe		Artış%		İhbar Adedi		%

		İSTANBUL		AVCILAR		65,614		65,896								67,398		67,975				68,766		69,137		69,382		69,767				70,290		71,737		4,676		9.3%		1,188		1.81%

		İSTANBUL		BEYLİKDÜZÜ		65,703		66,014								67,280		67,648				68,181		68,359		68,450		68,757				68,993		70,195		3,290		6.8%		1,013		1.54%

		İSTANBUL		ESENYURT		185,345		185,865								188,047		188,823				189,749		190,092		190,054		190,591				191,198		192,668		5,853		4.0%		935		0.50%

		İSTANBUL		KÜÇÜKÇEKMECE		108,465		108,761								110,673		111,413				112,386		112,670		112,812		113,311				113,652		116,285		5,187		7.2%		823		0.76%

		İSTANBUL		BAHÇELİEVLER		86,497		86,869								88,494		89,212				90,176		90,527		90,541		90,978				91,408		93,261		4,911		7.8%		812		0.94%

		İSTANBUL		BÜYÜKÇEKMECE		50,171		50,393								51,301		51,691				52,174		52,384		52,397		52,603				52,821		53,606		2,650		6.8%		812		1.62%

		İSTANBUL		BAĞCILAR		71,433		71,657								73,082		73,726				74,579		74,922		75,039		75,266				75,629		77,245		4,196		8.1%		683		0.96%

		İSTANBUL		GÜNGÖREN		40,873		40,984								41,918		42,337				42,911		43,111		43,375		43,637				43,888		45,189		3,015		10.6%		440		1.08%

		İSTANBUL		FATİH		73,591		73,837								74,744		75,154				75,671		75,845		75,856		76,127				76,321		77,313		2,730		5.1%		343		0.47%

		İSTANBUL		SİLİVRİ		37,670		37,855								38,614		38,942				39,337		39,480		39,481		39,666				39,836		40,542		2,166		7.6%		308		0.82%

		İSTANBUL		EYÜPSULTAN		67,376		67,549								68,367		68,746				69,128		69,308		69,308		69,547				69,693		70,884		2,317		5.2%		210		0.31%

		İSTANBUL		BAKIRKÖY		51,780		51,926								52,295		52,497				52,837		52,856		52,702		52,868				52,933		53,776		1,153		3.9%		192		0.37%

		İSTANBUL		GAZİOSMANPAŞA		53,634		53,787								54,552		54,998				55,583		55,727		55,724		55,964				56,190		57,291		2,556		6.8%		184		0.34%

		İSTANBUL		ESENLER		39,830		39,991								40,866		41,214				41,612		41,748		41,852		42,002				42,196		42,865		2,366		7.6%		176		0.44%

		İSTANBUL		SULTANGAZİ		42,914		43,085								43,567		43,793				44,161		44,301		44,364		44,526				44,637		45,455		1,723		5.9%		175		0.41%

		İSTANBUL		BAŞAKŞEHİR		72,763		72,916								73,350		73,641				73,855		73,912		73,921		74,098				74,276		75,020		1,513		3.1%		157		0.22%

		İSTANBUL		ZEYTİNBURNU		34,592		34,678								35,235		35,464				35,775		35,891		35,874		36,011				36,108		37,718		1,516		9.0%		137		0.40%

		İSTANBUL		KADIKÖY		134,026		134,302								135,084		135,571				136,167		136,369		135,977		136,355				136,613		138,197		2,587		3.1%		133		0.10%

		İSTANBUL		ÜSKÜDAR		73,842		73,999								74,785		75,142				75,512		75,637		75,642		75,880				76,002		76,781		2,160		4.0%		125		0.17%

		İSTANBUL		KARTAL		74,107		74,248								74,805		75,240				75,638		75,722		75,634		75,884				76,147		77,191		2,040		4.2%		122		0.16%

		İSTANBUL		ÜMRANİYE		93,230		93,511								94,371		94,922				95,371		95,494		95,607		95,903				96,122		97,398		2,892		4.5%		111		0.12%

		İSTANBUL		BAYRAMPAŞA		32,984		33,122								33,541		33,748				34,006		34,048		34,021		34,152				34,235		34,751		1,251		5.4%		104		0.32%

		İSTANBUL		PENDİK		90,225		90,516								91,280		91,676				92,090		92,236		91,943		92,264				92,490		93,933		2,265		4.1%		99		0.11%

		İSTANBUL		KAĞITHANE		63,945		64,168								64,947		65,276				65,594		65,762		65,779		66,012				66,193		66,764		2,248		4.4%		93		0.15%

		İSTANBUL		MALTEPE		87,729		87,999								88,750		89,137				89,568		89,751		89,693		89,989				90,182		91,260		2,453		4.0%		88		0.10%

		İSTANBUL		ŞİŞLİ		71,477		71,644								72,182		72,460				72,870		72,907		72,819		73,023				73,185		73,991		1,708		3.5%		87		0.12%

		İSTANBUL		ATAŞEHİR		67,406		67,551								68,088		68,408				68,711		68,766		68,800		69,060				69,155		69,848		1,749		3.6%		86		0.13%

		İSTANBUL		SANCAKTEPE		57,442		57,637								58,027		58,226				58,523		58,595		58,598		58,740				58,949		59,888		1,507		4.3%		80		0.14%

		İSTANBUL		ARNAVUTKÖY		29,678		29,783								30,149		30,304				30,556		30,650		30,633		30,743				30,849		31,491		1,171		6.1%		74		0.25%

		İSTANBUL		BEYOĞLU		37,729		37,836								38,222		38,402				38,631		38,716		38,685		38,811				38,932		39,449		1,203		4.6%		60		0.16%

		İSTANBUL		SARIYER		53,672		53,775								54,217		54,425				54,714		54,831		54,772		54,932				54,902		55,304		1,230		3.0%		52		0.10%

		İSTANBUL		BEŞİKTAŞ		55,721		55,806								55,998		56,120				56,293		56,334		56,277		56,377				56,452		56,947		731		2.2%		40		0.07%

		İSTANBUL		ÇATALCA		9,597		9,640								9,671		9,716				9,778		9,794		9,760		9,806				9,808		9,752		211		1.6%		38		0.40%

		İSTANBUL		ÇEKMEKÖY		41,644		41,763								42,088		42,258				42,492		42,612		42,662		42,893				42,973		43,586		1,329		4.7%		34		0.08%

		İSTANBUL		TUZLA		44,565		44,688								45,021		45,218				45,700		45,832		45,810		45,949				46,108		46,962		1,543		5.4%		23		0.05%

		İSTANBUL		SULTANBEYLİ		11,605		11,602								11,691		11,751				11,817		11,804		11,819		11,865				11,898		12,190		293		5.0%		21		0.18%

		İSTANBUL		BEYKOZ		17,579		17,654								17,776		17,860				17,949		17,964		17,955		18,015				18,052		18,230		473		3.7%		16		0.09%

		İSTANBUL		ŞİLE		8,737		8,772								8,797		8,831				8,864		8,865		8,854		8,878				8,903		8,968		166		2.6%		9		0.10%

		İSTANBUL		ADALAR		6,840		6,839								6,868		6,886				6,915		6,916		6,920		6,925				6,928		6,951		88		1.6%		6		0.09%

						2,312,031		2,318,918								2,346,141		2,358,851				2,374,640		2,379,875		2,379,792		2,388,175				2,395,147		2,430,882		83,116		5.1%		10,089		0.44%

		Artış oranı 31 Ekim 2019 yaşayan poliçe sayısının deprem öncesi yaşayan poliçe sayısına göre artışını göstermektedir.

		İhbar Oranı 31 Ekim 2019 İhbar adedinin deprem öncesi yaşayan poliçe sayısına oranını göstermektedir.







LATEST EARTHQUAKE AND NEW APPLICATIONS/METHODOLOGIES 

 First Fully Digital Loss Assesment 
• After est 2.000 cases and calibration process, whole operation is 

managed on mobile application 
• Substantial increase in adjustment performance 
• Detailed understanding and reporting of the assessment/adjustment 
• Stronger coordination with stake holders 

 
 Use Of Emergency Call Center Locations 

• Successful deployment of emergency call center locations 
 

 Use Of Digital Communication Channels 
• 59% of calls consumed on IVR 
• 7% used internet for loss notification 
• 1 used SMS for loss notification  

 
 Building Based Loss Adjustment Appoinment 

 



THANK YOU    | 
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